= 100 projects under construction  $1,892.4 Million
= 6 projects finalized in March $6.6 Million

= Fiscal Year to date: 79 projects finalized
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Chart1

		South Mountain

		South Central

		Central

		North Central

		North West

		South West

		North East

		South East

		Grand Total



Max of Cost

916

261

169

135

84

32

27

25

916



Task Orders

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Target		Sum of Actual

		Jul		50		44

		Aug		50		55

		Sep		50		46

		Oct		50		36

		Nov		50		44

		Dec		50		31

		Jan		50		52

		Grand Total		350		308





Task Orders

		Jul		Jul

		Aug		Aug

		Sep		Sep

		Oct		Oct

		Nov		Nov

		Dec		Dec

		Jan		Jan

		Grand Total		Grand Total



Sum of Target

Sum of Actual

50

44

50

55

50

46

50

36

50

44

50

31

50

52

350

308



Contract Execution

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Target		Sum of Actual

		Jul		240		136

		Aug		225		213

		Sep		210		237

		Oct		195		251

		Nov		180		0

		Dec		165		182

		Jan		150		194

		Grand Total		1365		1213





Contract Execution

		Jul		Jul

		Aug		Aug

		Sep		Sep

		Oct		Oct

		Nov		Nov

		Dec		Dec

		Jan		Jan

		Grand Total		Grand Total



Sum of Target

Sum of Actual

240

136

225

213

210

237

195

251

180

0

165

182

150

194

1365

1213



On time Construction

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Target		Sum of Actual

		Jul		45%		44%

		Aug		48%		82%

		Sep		51%		63%

		Oct		54%		100%

		Nov		57%		100%

		Dec		60%		38%

		Jan		63%		78%

		Grand Total		378%		505%





On time Construction

		Jul		Jul

		Aug		Aug

		Sep		Sep

		Oct		Oct

		Nov		Nov

		Dec		Dec

		Jan		Jan

		Grand Total		Grand Total



Sum of Target

Sum of Actual

0.45

0.44

0.48

0.82

0.51

0.63

0.54

1

0.57

1

0.6

0.38

0.63

0.78

3.78

5.05



On-time D

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Target		Sum of Actual

		Jul		60%		100%

		Aug		65%		50%

		Sep		70%		81%

		Oct		75%		17%

		Nov		80%		0%

		Dec		85%		45%

		Jan		90%		8%

		Grand Total		525%		301%





On-time D

		Jul		Jul

		Aug		Aug

		Sep		Sep

		Oct		Oct

		Nov		Nov

		Dec		Dec

		Jan		Jan

		Grand Total		Grand Total



Sum of Target

Sum of Actual

0.6

1

0.65

0.5

0.7

0.81

0.75

0.17

0.8

0

0.85

0.45

0.9

0.08

5.25

3.01



Miles

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Target		Sum of Actual

		Jul		200		84

		Aug		300		31

		Sep		400		61

		Oct		400		451

		Nov		200		490

		Dec		0		154

		Jan		0		157

		Grand Total		1500		1428





Miles

		Jul		Jul

		Aug		Aug

		Sep		Sep

		Oct		Oct

		Nov		Nov

		Dec		Dec

		Jan		Jan

		Grand Total		Grand Total



Sum of Target

Sum of Actual

200

84

300

31

400

61

400

451

200

490

0

154

0

157

1500

1428



On Budget Construction

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Target		Sum of Actual

		Jul		90%		80%

		Aug		90%		72%

		Sep		90%		25%

		Oct		90%		100%

		Nov		90%		100%

		Dec		90%		37%

		Jan		90%		78%

		Grand Total		630%		492%





On Budget Construction

		Jul		Jul

		Aug		Aug

		Sep		Sep

		Oct		Oct

		Nov		Nov

		Dec		Dec

		Jan		Jan

		Grand Total		Grand Total



Sum of Target

Sum of Actual

0.9

0.8

0.9

0.72

0.9

0.25

0.9

1

0.9

1

0.9

0.37

0.9

0.78

6.3

4.92



Projects1

		

		Row Labels		Sum of Cost

		Active Projects		$1,649

		Finalized FY to Date		$66

		Finalized in August		$19

		Grand Total		$1,734





Projects1

		Active Projects

		Finalized FY to Date

		Finalized in August

		Grand Total



104 Projects

Sum of Cost

1649

66

19

1734



Projects2

		

		Row Labels		Max of Cost

		South Mountain		$916

		South Central		$261

		Central		$169

		North Central		$135

		North West		$84

		South West		$32

		North East		$27

		South East		$25

		Grand Total		916



13 Projects

6 Projects



Projects2

		South Mountain

		South Central

		Central

		North Central

		North West

		South West

		North East

		South East

		Grand Total



Max of Cost

916

261

169

135

84

32

27

25

916



IDO Bowling Data

										Task Order Execution										Contract Execution								On Time Construction Delivery

										Month		Target		Actual						Month		Target		Actual				Month		Target		Actual

										Jul		50		44						Jul		240		136				Jul		45%		44%

										Aug		50		55						Aug		225		213				Aug		48%		82%

										Sep		50		46						Sep		210		237				Sep		51%		63%

										Oct		50		36						Oct		195		251				Oct		54%		100%

										Nov		50		44						Nov		180		0				Nov		57%		100%

										Dec		50		31						Dec		165		182				Dec		60%		38%

										Jan		50		52						Jan		150		194				Jan		63%		78%

										On Time Design Delivery										Pavement Treatment								On Budget Construction Delivery								Bridges

										Month		Target		Actual						Month		Target		Actual				Month		Target		Actual				Month		Target		Actual

										Jul		60%		100%						Jul		200		84				Jul		90%		80%				Jul		37%		37%

										Aug		65%		50%						Aug		300		31				Aug		90%		72%				Aug		37%		37%

										Sep		70%		81%						Sep		400		61				Sep		90%		25%				Sep		37%		37%

										Oct		75%		17%						Oct		400		451				Oct		90%		100%				Oct		37%		37%

										Nov		80%		0%						Nov		200		490				Nov		90%		100%				Nov		37%		37%

										Dec		85%		45%						Dec		0		154				Dec		90%		37%				Dec		37%		37%

										Jan		90%		8%						Jan		0		157				Jan		90%		78%				Jan		37%		37%

										Item		Cost								Item		Cost

										Active		$1,649								South Mountain		916

										Finalized in August		$19								Central		169

										Finalized FY to Date		$66								North Central		135

																				North East		27

																				South Central		261

																				South East		25

																				South West		32

																				North West		84





IDO Bowling Chart

		

		Performance Metric Titles		Custom Field		JOP		YTD				July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		July		Aug		Sept		Oct		Nov		Dec		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		June

		Breakthrough Metrics

		Task Order Execution		Speed		7/1/17		Target		50		150		130		110		90		70		50		50		50		50		50		50		50		50		50		50		50		50		50

						69		Actual				64		75		86		91		71		57		44		55		46		36		44		31		52

		Contract Execution		Speed		7/1/17		Target		90		150		130		110		90		70		50		240		225		210		195		180		165		150		135		120		110		100		90

						234		Actual				64		75		86		91		71		57		136		213		237		251		0		182		194

		Operational / Sustainment Metrics

		On-Time Construction Delivery		Speed		7/1/17		Target		75%		100%		100%		100%		100%		100%		100%		45%		48%		51%		54%		57%		60%		63%		67%		70%		72%		74%		75%

						45%		Actual				100%		100%		100%		100%		100%		100%		44%		82%		63%		100%		100%		38%		78%

		On-Time Development Delivery		Speed		7/1/17		Target		100%		50%		51%		52%		53%		54%		55%		60%		65%		70%		75%		80%		85%		90%		95%		100%		100%		100%		100%

						58%		Actual				33%		60%		70%		42%		40%		57%		100%		50%		81%		17%		0%		45%		8%

		Pavement Treatments (Miles)		Speed		7/1/17		Target		3000		15		15		15		10		10		10		200		300		400		400		200		0		0		200		400		400		300		200

						2680		Actual				5.6		10.0		11.6		9.6		9.5		9.8		84		31		61		451		490		154		157

		On-Budget Construction Delivery		Cost		7/1/17		Target		90%														90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%		90%

						72		Actual																80%		72%		25%		100%		100%		37%		78%

		Bridge Condition		Quality		7/1/17		Target		37%														37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%

						35.50%		Actual																37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%		37%

				Custom Field Legend																								Performance to Targets Color Coding:

				Speed		Go Faster (Respond, Decide, Resolve)																								100% of Target

				Quality		Compliance, Customer Satisfaction																								Within 75% - 99% of Target

				Cost		Dollars Saved																								Within 0% - 74% of Target

				People		Retain Employees / Safe Employees

		Division Scorecard

		Simple 10 Encroachment Permits (Former Simple 15)		Speed		7/1/17		Target		10		15		15		15		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10		10

						9.1		Actual				5.6		10.0		11.6		9.6		9.5		9.8		8.2		7.5

		Pavement Condition		Quality		7/1/16		Target		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%		80%

						73%		Actual		73%		73%		73%		73%		73%		73%		73%		73%		73%






ltem Highway Low bid State Estimate Difference Percent
3e SR 101 $59,482,777.00| $58,251,507.34 $1,231,269.66| 2.1%
3f 1-40 $909,817.20 $939,973.85 ($30,156.65)| -3.2%
*8a Local $442,345.00 $464,592.50 ($22,247.50)| -4.8%
8b 1-40 $1,288,534.50 $886,225.20 $402,309.30| 45.4%
8c Statewide $5,896,610.30 $4,464,303.00 $1,432,307.30[ 32.1%
8d SR 303 $4,360,420.00 $3,952,537.85 $407,882.15| 10.3%
8e Statewide $337,733.00 $287,761.00 $49,972.00| 17.4%
TOTALTHIS MONTH| $72,275,892.00( $68,782,308.24 $3,493,583.76| 5.1%
TOTALFY TO DATE | $545,998,393.67| $468,123,135.68| $77,875,257.99| 16.6%

* Item 8a is "Postpone" and is not included in the totals.
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Low Bid $59,482,777
State Estimate $58,251,507
Difference $1,231,270
% Difference 2.1%

Recommendation: Award
Reasons for Difference:
e Construct FMS

Kiwanis Park

Desert

Breeze Park

101

Gilbert

SR 101L (Price),
Baseline Rd — SR 202L (Santan)

Chandler




Sheet1

		Low Bid		$59,482,777

		State Estimate		$58,251,507

		Difference		$1,231,270

		% Difference		2.1%






Low Bid $909,817

State Estimate  $939,974  _

Difference ($30,157) e

% Difference -3.2% ~ — Lo

‘ |1-40: A-1 Mountain Road - 1-17

Recommendation: Award
Reasons for Difference:
e Pavement Marking
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		Low Bid		$909,817

		State Estimate		$939,974

		Difference		($30,157)

		% Difference		-3.2%






Low Bid S442,345
State Estimate S464,593

Difference (522,248)
% Difference -4.8%

Recommendation: Postpone

Reasons for Difference:
e Concrete Valley Gutter

e

P Project Segment City Boundary
— State Hwy System County

—— Local Roads

] 05 1 Miles
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		Low Bid		$442,345

		State Estimate		$464,593

		Difference		($22,248)

		% Difference		-4.8%






Golden Shores

Low Bld $1’288’535 1 40: Topock Port of Entry]
State Estimate $886,225 / v—
Difference $402,309 /u/
w
% Difference 45.4% .,

Recommendation: Award
Reasons for Difference:

e Field Office

e Cable Protectors

* Reinforcing Steel

*  Weigh Scale
* Mobilization
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		Low Bid		$1,288,535

		State Estimate		$886,225

		Difference		$402,309

		% Difference		45.4%






Meteor Crater and

Painted Cliffs Rest Area
Low Bid $5,896,610
State Estimate  $4,464,303

Difference S1,432,307
% Difference 32.1%

Recommendation: Award
Reasons for Difference:

e Building Renovations

e Reservoir Replacement
e Architectural Site

e Concrete Pads

e Septic Tank System
 Mobilization

L0
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		Low Bid		$5,896,610

		State Estimate		$4,464,303

		Difference		$1,432,307

		% Difference		32.1%
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Surprise \ ] / \
: N 1 i E‘ . Scottsdale
West A + TRy
S SR 303L, Northern Ave - US 60 Grand Ave
1] \‘\ii\fun Y | -
Low Bid $4,360,420 g ,.\‘\ l' 1
{ hoenix 4
State Estimate  $3,952,538 | \ \’
Difference $407,882 Ik G ‘ Paradie
Cus T Glendale '\_\ { i ’ )
% Difference 10.3% = . \
Park \ \‘\ ;
Recommendation: Award j \’-k _
Reasons for Difference: — "*"Tﬁ‘] '
e CCTV Camera i Pl

* Power Management Strip ' ﬁ_wL

e Mobilization

-------------
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		Low Bid		$4,360,420

		State Estimate		$3,952,538

		Difference		$407,882

		% Difference		10.3%






Low Bid $337,733

State Estimate $287,761
Difference S49,972

% Difference 17.4%

Recommendation: Award
Reasons for Difference:

* Pole Foundation

* Mobilization
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		Low Bid		$337,733

		State Estimate		$287,761

		Difference		$49,972

		% Difference		17.4%
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